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FIRE AUXILIARY SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective 02/21/2026 3.0% Across the Board & 1% Revenue Sharing Iniative
Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12 Step 13 Step 14

3M-T Hourly 18.24           18.33           18.79           19.25           19.74           20.23           20.74           21.25           -               -               -               -               -               -               
Approx Bi-Wk 1,459.20 1,466.40 1,503.20 1,540.00 1,579.20 1,618.40 1,659.20 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,161.60 3,177.20 3,256.93 3,336.67 3,421.60 3,506.53 3,594.93 3,683.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Annual 37,939.20 38,126.40 39,083.20 40,040.00 41,059.20 42,078.40 43,139.20 44,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4M Hourly 18.33           18.56           19.03           19.51           20.00           20.50           21.03           21.55           22.09           22.65           23.21           23.79           -               -               
Approx Bi-Wk 1,466.40 1,484.80 1,522.40 1,560.80 1,600.00 1,640.00 1,682.40 1,724.00 1,767.20 1,812.00 1,856.80 1,903.20 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,177.20 3,217.07 3,298.53 3,381.73 3,466.67 3,553.33 3,645.20 3,735.33 3,828.93 3,926.00 4,023.07 4,123.60 0.00 0.00
Annual 38,126.40 38,604.80 39,582.40 40,580.80 41,600.00 42,640.00 43,742.40 44,824.00 45,947.20 47,112.00 48,276.80 49,483.20 0.00 0.00

7M Hourly 19.14           19.56           20.06           20.58           21.06           21.61           22.11           22.67           23.25           23.81           24.41           25.00           25.63           
Appx. Bi-wkly 1,531.20 1,564.80 1,604.80 1,646.40 1,684.80 1,728.80 1,768.80 1,813.60 1,860.00 1,904.80 1,952.80 2,000.00 2,050.40 0.00
Appx. Monthly 3,317.60 3,390.40 3,477.07 3,567.20 3,650.40 3,745.73 3,832.40 3,929.47 4,030.00 4,127.07 4,231.07 4,333.33 4,442.53 0.00
Appx. Annual 39,811.20 40,684.80 41,724.80 42,806.40 43,804.80 44,948.80 45,988.80 47,153.60 48,360.00 49,524.80 50,772.80 52,000.00 53,310.40 0.00

10 Hourly 17.62           18.05           18.49           18.98           19.44           19.90           20.41           20.93           21.47           22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           
Approx Bi-Wk 1,409.60 1,444.00 1,479.20 1,518.40 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80
Approx. Mon 3,054.13 3,128.67 3,204.93 3,289.87 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73
Annual 36,649.60 37,544.00 38,459.20 39,478.40 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80

10T Hourly 17.62           18.05           18.49           18.98           19.44           19.90           20.41           20.93           21.47           22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 1,409.60 1,444.00 1,479.20 1,518.40 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,054.13 3,128.67 3,204.93 3,289.87 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 0.00
Annual 36,649.60 37,544.00 38,459.20 39,478.40 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 0.00

11 Hourly 18.05           18.49           18.98           19.44           19.90           20.41           20.93           21.47           22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           
Approx Bi-Wk 1,444.00 1,479.20 1,518.40 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40
Approx. Mon 3,128.67 3,204.93 3,289.87 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20
Annual 37,544.00 38,459.20 39,478.40 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40

11T Hourly 18.05           18.49           18.98           19.44           19.90           20.41           20.93           21.47           22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 1,444.00 1,479.20 1,518.40 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,128.67 3,204.93 3,289.87 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 0.00
Annual 37,544.00 38,459.20 39,478.40 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 0.00

12 Hourly 18.49           18.98           19.44           19.90           20.41           20.93           21.47           22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           
Approx Bi-Wk 1,479.20 1,518.40 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00
Approx. Mon 3,204.93 3,289.87 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67
Annual 38,459.20 39,478.40 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00

12T Hourly 18.49           18.98           19.44           19.90           20.41           20.93           21.47           22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 1,479.20 1,518.40 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,204.93 3,289.87 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 0.00
Annual 38,459.20 39,478.40 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 0.00

13 Hourly 18.98           19.44           19.90           20.41           20.93           21.47           22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           
Approx Bi-Wk 1,518.40 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20
Approx. Mon 3,289.87 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60
Annual 39,478.40 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20

Effective 02/21/2026 Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12 Step 13 Step 14
13T Hourly 18.98           19.44           19.90           20.41           20.93           21.47           22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           -               

Approx Bi-Wk 1,518.40 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,289.87 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 0.00
Annual 39,478.40 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 0.00

14 Hourly 19.44           19.90           20.41           20.93           21.47           22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           
Approx Bi-Wk 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20
Approx. Mon 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27
Annual 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20

14T Hourly 19.44           19.90           20.41           20.93           21.47           22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 0.00
Annual 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 0.00

15 Hourly 19.90           20.41           20.93           21.47           22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           
Approx Bi-Wk 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60
Approx. Mon 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13
Annual 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60

15T Hourly 19.90           20.41           20.93           21.47           22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 0.00
Annual 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 0.00

16 Hourly 20.41           20.93           21.47           22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           
Approx Bi-Wk 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60
Approx. Mon 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80
Annual 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60

16T Hourly 20.41           20.93           21.47           22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 0.00
Annual 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 0.00

17 Hourly 20.93           21.47           22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           
Approx Bi-Wk 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80
Approx. Mon 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07
Annual 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80

17T Hourly 20.93           21.47           22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 0.00
Annual 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 0.00

18 Hourly 21.47           22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           
Approx Bi-Wk 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80
Approx. Mon 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40
Annual 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80
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FIRE AUXILIARY SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective 02/21/2026 3.0% Across the Board & 1% Revenue Sharing Iniative
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18T Hourly 21.47           22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 0.00
Annual 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 0.00

19 Hourly 22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           
Approx Bi-Wk 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40
Approx. Mon 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87
Annual 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40

19T Hourly 22.00           22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 0.00
Annual 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 0.00

20 Hourly 22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           
Approx Bi-Wk 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00
Approx. Mon 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33
Annual 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00

20T Hourly 22.55           23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 0.00
Annual 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 0.00

21 Hourly 23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           
Approx Bi-Wk 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40
Approx. Mon 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53
Annual 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40

21T Hourly 23.15           23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 0.00
Annual 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 0.00

22 Hourly 23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           
Approx Bi-Wk 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00
Approx. Mon 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00
Annual 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00

22T Hourly 23.71           24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 0.00
Approx. Mon 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 0.00
Annual 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 0.00

23 Hourly 24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           
Approx Bi-Wk 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60
Approx. Mon 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13
Annual 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60
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23T Hourly 24.31           24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           -               

Approx Bi-Wk 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 0.00
Annual 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 0.00

24 Hourly 24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           
Approx Bi-Wk 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80
Approx. Mon 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73
Annual 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80

24T Hourly 24.93           25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 0.00
Approx. Mon 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 0.00
Annual 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 0.00

25 Hourly 25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           
Approx Bi-Wk 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00
Approx. Mon 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00
Annual 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00

25T Hourly 25.55           26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 0.00
Approx. Mon 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 0.00
Annual 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 0.00

26 Hourly 26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           
Approx Bi-Wk 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20
Approx. Mon 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60
Annual 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20

26T Hourly 26.19           26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 0.00
Annual 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 0.00

27 Hourly 26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           
Approx Bi-Wk 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80
Approx. Mon 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07
Annual 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80

27T Hourly 26.84           27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 0.00
Approx. Mon 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 0.00
Annual 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 0.00

28 Hourly 27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           
Approx Bi-Wk 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20
Approx. Mon 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27
Annual 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20
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28T Hourly 27.52           28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 0.00
Approx. Mon 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 0.00
Annual 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 0.00

29 Hourly 28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           
Approx Bi-Wk 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80
Approx. Mon 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73
Annual 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80

29T Hourly 28.17           28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 0.00
Approx. Mon 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 0.00
Annual 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 0.00

30 Hourly 28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           
Approx Bi-Wk 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20
Approx. Mon 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60
Annual 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20

30T Hourly 28.91           29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 0.00
Approx. Mon 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 0.00
Annual 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 0.00

31 Hourly 29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           
Approx Bi-Wk 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80
Approx. Mon 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40
Annual 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80

31T Hourly 29.61           30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 0.00
Approx. Mon 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 0.00
Annual 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 0.00

32 Hourly 30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           
Approx Bi-Wk 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60
Approx. Mon 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47
Annual 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60

32T Hourly 30.38           31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 0.00
Approx. Mon 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 0.00
Annual 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 0.00

33 Hourly 31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           
Approx Bi-Wk 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80
Approx. Mon 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73
Annual 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80
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33T Hourly 31.15           31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           -               

Approx Bi-Wk 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 0.00
Approx. Mon 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 0.00
Annual 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 0.00

34 Hourly 31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           
Approx Bi-Wk 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00
Approx. Mon 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67
Annual 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00

34T Hourly 31.93           32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 0.00
Approx. Mon 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 0.00
Annual 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 0.00

35 Hourly 32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           
Approx Bi-Wk 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20
Approx. Mon 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60
Annual 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20

35T Hourly 32.70           33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 0.00
Annual 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 0.00

36 Hourly 33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           
Approx Bi-Wk 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20
Approx. Mon 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93
Annual 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20

36T Hourly 33.52           34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 0.00
Approx. Mon 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 0.00
Annual 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 0.00

37 Hourly 34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           
Approx Bi-Wk 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00
Approx. Mon 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33
Annual 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00

37T Hourly 34.36           35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 0.00
Approx. Mon 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 0.00
Annual 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 0.00

38 Hourly 35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           
Approx Bi-Wk 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00
Approx. Mon 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33
Annual 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00

Effective 02/21/2026 Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12 Step 13 Step 14

Page 3

Effective 02/21/2026

Revised 2/13/2026



FIRE AUXILIARY SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective 02/21/2026 3.0% Across the Board & 1% Revenue Sharing Iniative
Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12 Step 13 Step 14

Back to Top

38T Hourly 35.25           36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 0.00
Annual 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 0.00

39 Hourly 36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           
Approx Bi-Wk 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40
Approx. Mon 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53
Annual 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40

39T Hourly 36.09           37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 0.00
Annual 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 0.00

40 Hourly 37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           
Approx Bi-Wk 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20
Approx. Mon 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27
Annual 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20

40T Hourly 37.01           37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 0.00
Approx. Mon 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 0.00
Annual 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 0.00

41 Hourly 37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           
Approx Bi-Wk 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80
Approx. Mon 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07
Annual 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80

41T Hourly 37.94           38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 0.00
Approx. Mon 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 0.00
Annual 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 0.00

42 Hourly 38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           
Approx Bi-Wk 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80
Approx. Mon 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40
Annual 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80

42T Hourly 38.86           39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 0.00
Approx. Mon 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 0.00
Annual 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 0.00

43 Hourly 39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           
Approx Bi-Wk 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60
Approx. Mon 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47
Annual 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60
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43T Hourly 39.84           40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           -               

Approx Bi-Wk 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 0.00
Approx. Mon 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 0.00
Annual 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 0.00

44 Hourly 40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           
Approx Bi-Wk 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80
Approx. Mon 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40
Annual 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80

44T Hourly 40.86           41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 0.00
Approx. Mon 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 0.00
Annual 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 0.00

45 Hourly 41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           
Approx Bi-Wk 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00
Approx. Mon 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33
Annual 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00

45T Hourly 41.87           42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 0.00
Approx. Mon 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 0.00
Annual 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 0.00

46 Hourly 42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           
Approx Bi-Wk 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60
Approx. Mon 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13
Annual 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60

46T Hourly 42.91           44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 0.00
Annual 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 0.00

47 Hourly 44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           
Approx Bi-Wk 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00
Approx. Mon 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67
Annual 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00

47T Hourly 44.00           45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 0.00
Approx. Mon 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 0.00
Annual 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 0.00

48 Hourly 45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           
Approx Bi-Wk 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00
Approx. Mon 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67
Annual 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00
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48T Hourly 45.09           46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 0.00
Annual 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 0.00

49 Hourly 46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           
Approx Bi-Wk 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80
Approx. Mon 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07
Annual 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80

49T Hourly 46.24           47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 0.00
Annual 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 0.00

50 Hourly 47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           
Approx Bi-Wk 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20
Approx. Mon 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93
Annual 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20

50T Hourly 47.35           48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 0.00
Approx. Mon 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 0.00
Annual 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 0.00

51 Hourly 48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           
Approx Bi-Wk 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00
Approx. Mon 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67
Annual 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00

51T Hourly 48.55           49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 0.00
Approx. Mon 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 0.00
Annual 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 0.00

52 Hourly 49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           68.59           
Approx Bi-Wk 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20
Approx. Mon 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93
Annual 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20

52T Hourly 49.78           50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 0.00
Annual 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 0.00

53 Hourly 50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           68.59           70.33           
Approx Bi-Wk 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40
Approx. Mon 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53
Annual 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40

Effective 02/21/2026 Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12 Step 13 Step 14
53T Hourly 50.99           52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           68.59           -               

Approx Bi-Wk 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 0.00
Approx. Mon 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 0.00
Annual 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 0.00

53A Hourly 51.64           52.95           54.28           55.61           57.00           58.42           59.91           61.40           62.91           64.50           66.11           67.80           69.46           71.21           
Approx Bi-Wk 4,131.20 4,236.00 4,342.40 4,448.80 4,560.00 4,673.60 4,792.80 4,912.00 5,032.80 5,160.00 5,288.80 5,424.00 5,556.80 5,696.80
Approx. Mon 8,950.93 9,178.00 9,408.53 9,639.07 9,880.00 10,126.13 10,384.40 10,642.67 10,904.40 11,180.00 11,459.07 11,752.00 12,039.73 12,343.07
Annual 107,411.20 110,136.00 112,902.40 115,668.80 118,560.00 121,513.60 124,612.80 127,712.00 130,852.80 134,160.00 137,508.80 141,024.00 144,476.80 148,116.80

54 Hourly 52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           68.59           70.33           72.08           
Approx Bi-Wk 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40
Approx. Mon 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87
Annual 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40

54T Hourly 52.31           53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           68.59           70.33           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 0.00
Approx. Mon 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 0.00
Annual 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 0.00

55 Hourly 53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           68.59           70.33           72.08           73.87           
Approx Bi-Wk 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60
Approx. Mon 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13
Annual 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60

55T Hourly 53.61           54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           68.59           70.33           72.08           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 0.00
Approx. Mon 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 0.00
Annual 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 0.00

56 Hourly 54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           68.59           70.33           72.08           73.87           75.71           
Approx Bi-Wk 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,056.80
Approx. Mon 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,123.07
Annual 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,476.80

56T Hourly 54.92           56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           68.59           70.33           72.08           73.87           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 0.00
Approx. Mon 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 0.00
Annual 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 0.00

57 Hourly 56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           68.59           70.33           72.08           73.87           75.71           77.62           
Approx Bi-Wk 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,056.80 6,209.60
Approx. Mon 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,123.07 13,454.13
Annual 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,476.80 161,449.60

57T Hourly 56.31           57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           68.59           70.33           72.08           73.87           75.71           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,056.80 0.00
Approx. Mon 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,123.07 0.00
Annual 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,476.80 0.00

Effective 02/21/2026 Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12 Step 13 Step 14
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FIRE AUXILIARY SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective 02/21/2026 3.0% Across the Board & 1% Revenue Sharing Iniative
Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12 Step 13 Step 14

Back to Top

58 Hourly 57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           68.59           70.33           72.08           73.87           75.71           77.62           79.59           
Approx Bi-Wk 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,056.80 6,209.60 6,367.20
Approx. Mon 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,123.07 13,454.13 13,795.60
Annual 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,476.80 161,449.60 165,547.20

58T Hourly 57.70           59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           68.59           70.33           72.08           73.87           75.71           77.62           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,056.80 6,209.60 0.00
Approx. Mon 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,123.07 13,454.13 0.00
Annual 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,476.80 161,449.60 0.00

59 Hourly 59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           68.59           70.33           72.08           73.87           75.71           77.62           79.59           81.56           
Approx Bi-Wk 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,056.80 6,209.60 6,367.20 6,524.80
Approx. Mon 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,123.07 13,454.13 13,795.60 14,137.07
Annual 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,476.80 161,449.60 165,547.20 169,644.80

59T Hourly 59.17           60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           68.59           70.33           72.08           73.87           75.71           77.62           79.59           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,056.80 6,209.60 6,367.20 0.00
Approx. Mon 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,123.07 13,454.13 13,795.60 0.00
Annual 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,476.80 161,449.60 165,547.20 0.00

60 Hourly 60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           68.59           70.33           72.08           73.87           75.71           77.62           79.59           81.56           83.58           
Approx Bi-Wk 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,056.80 6,209.60 6,367.20 6,524.80 6,686.40
Approx. Mon 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,123.07 13,454.13 13,795.60 14,137.07 14,487.20
Annual 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,476.80 161,449.60 165,547.20 169,644.80 173,846.40

60T Hourly 60.65           62.15           63.71           65.29           66.95           68.59           70.33           72.08           73.87           75.71           77.62           79.59           81.56           -               
Approx Bi-Wk 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,056.80 6,209.60 6,367.20 6,524.80 0.00
Approx. Mon 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,123.07 13,454.13 13,795.60 14,137.07 0.00
Annual 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,476.80 161,449.60 165,547.20 169,644.80 0.00
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FIRE AUXILIARY SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective 07/25/2026 2.5% New Top Step
Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12 Step 13 Step 14 Step 15

3M-T Hourly 18.24          18.33          18.79          19.25          19.74          20.23          20.74          21.25          -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 1,459.20 1,466.40 1,503.20 1,540.00 1,579.20 1,618.40 1,659.20 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,161.60 3,177.20 3,256.93 3,336.67 3,421.60 3,506.53 3,594.93 3,683.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Annual 37,939.20 38,126.40 39,083.20 40,040.00 41,059.20 42,078.40 43,139.20 44,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4M Hourly 18.33          18.56          19.03          19.51          20.00          20.50          21.03          21.55          22.09          22.65          23.21          23.79          24.38          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 1,466.40 1,484.80 1,522.40 1,560.80 1,600.00 1,640.00 1,682.40 1,724.00 1,767.20 1,812.00 1,856.80 1,903.20 1,950.40 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,177.20 3,217.07 3,298.53 3,381.73 3,466.67 3,553.33 3,645.20 3,735.33 3,828.93 3,926.00 4,023.07 4,123.60 4,225.87 0.00 0.00
Annual 38,126.40 38,604.80 39,582.40 40,580.80 41,600.00 42,640.00 43,742.40 44,824.00 45,947.20 47,112.00 48,276.80 49,483.20 50,710.40 0.00 0.00

7M Hourly 19.14          19.56          20.06          20.58          21.06          21.61          22.11          22.67          23.25          23.81          24.41          25.00          25.63          26.27          -              
Appx. Bi-wkly 1,531.20 1,564.80 1,604.80 1,646.40 1,684.80 1,728.80 1,768.80 1,813.60 1,860.00 1,904.80 1,952.80 2,000.00 2,050.40 2,101.60 0.00
Appx. Monthly 3,317.60 3,390.40 3,477.07 3,567.20 3,650.40 3,745.73 3,832.40 3,929.47 4,030.00 4,127.07 4,231.07 4,333.33 4,442.53 4,553.47 0.00
Appx. Annual 39,811.20 40,684.80 41,724.80 42,806.40 43,804.80 44,948.80 45,988.80 47,153.60 48,360.00 49,524.80 50,772.80 52,000.00 53,310.40 54,641.60 0.00

10 Hourly 17.62          18.05          18.49          18.98          19.44          19.90          20.41          20.93          21.47          22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.92          
Approx Bi-Wk 1,409.60 1,444.00 1,479.20 1,518.40 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,993.60
Approx. Mon 3,054.13 3,128.67 3,204.93 3,289.87 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,319.47
Annual 36,649.60 37,544.00 38,459.20 39,478.40 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,833.60

10T Hourly 17.62          18.05          18.49          18.98          19.44          19.90          20.41          20.93          21.47          22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 1,409.60 1,444.00 1,479.20 1,518.40 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,054.13 3,128.67 3,204.93 3,289.87 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 0.00 0.00
Annual 36,649.60 37,544.00 38,459.20 39,478.40 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 0.00 0.00

11 Hourly 18.05          18.49          18.98          19.44          19.90          20.41          20.93          21.47          22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          
Approx Bi-Wk 1,444.00 1,479.20 1,518.40 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00
Approx. Mon 3,128.67 3,204.93 3,289.87 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67
Annual 37,544.00 38,459.20 39,478.40 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00

11T Hourly 18.05          18.49          18.98          19.44          19.90          20.41          20.93          21.47          22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 1,444.00 1,479.20 1,518.40 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,128.67 3,204.93 3,289.87 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 0.00 0.00
Annual 37,544.00 38,459.20 39,478.40 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 0.00 0.00

12 Hourly 18.49          18.98          19.44          19.90          20.41          20.93          21.47          22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          
Approx Bi-Wk 1,479.20 1,518.40 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20
Approx. Mon 3,204.93 3,289.87 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60
Annual 38,459.20 39,478.40 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20

12T Hourly 18.49          18.98          19.44          19.90          20.41          20.93          21.47          22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 1,479.20 1,518.40 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,204.93 3,289.87 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 0.00 0.00
Annual 38,459.20 39,478.40 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 0.00 0.00

13 Hourly 18.98          19.44          19.90          20.41          20.93          21.47          22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          
Approx Bi-Wk 1,518.40 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20
Approx. Mon 3,289.87 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27
Annual 39,478.40 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20

Effective 07/25/2026 Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12 Step 13 Step 14 Step 15
13T Hourly 18.98          19.44          19.90          20.41          20.93          21.47          22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          -              -              

Approx Bi-Wk 1,518.40 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,289.87 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 0.00 0.00
Annual 39,478.40 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 0.00 0.00

14 Hourly 19.44          19.90          20.41          20.93          21.47          22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.51          
Approx Bi-Wk 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,200.80
Approx. Mon 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,768.40
Annual 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,220.80

14T Hourly 19.44          19.90          20.41          20.93          21.47          22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 1,555.20 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,369.60 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 0.00 0.00
Annual 40,435.20 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 0.00 0.00

15 Hourly 19.90          20.41          20.93          21.47          22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.21          
Approx Bi-Wk 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,256.80
Approx. Mon 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,889.73
Annual 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,676.80

15T Hourly 19.90          20.41          20.93          21.47          22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 1,592.00 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,449.33 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 0.00 0.00
Annual 41,392.00 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 0.00 0.00

16 Hourly 20.41          20.93          21.47          22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.87          
Approx Bi-Wk 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,309.60
Approx. Mon 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,004.13
Annual 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,049.60

16T Hourly 20.41          20.93          21.47          22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 1,632.80 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,537.73 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 0.00 0.00
Annual 42,452.80 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 0.00 0.00

17 Hourly 20.93          21.47          22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.63          
Approx Bi-Wk 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,370.40
Approx. Mon 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,135.87
Annual 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,630.40

17T Hourly 20.93          21.47          22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 1,674.40 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,627.87 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 0.00 0.00
Annual 43,534.40 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 0.00 0.00

18 Hourly 21.47          22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.35          
Approx Bi-Wk 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,428.00
Approx. Mon 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,260.67
Annual 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,128.00

Effective 07/25/2026 Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12 Step 13 Step 14 Step 15
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18T Hourly 21.47          22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 1,717.60 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,721.47 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 0.00 0.00
Annual 44,657.60 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 0.00 0.00

19 Hourly 22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.14          
Approx Bi-Wk 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,491.20
Approx. Mon 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,397.60
Annual 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,771.20

19T Hourly 22.00          22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 1,760.00 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,813.33 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 0.00 0.00
Annual 45,760.00 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 0.00 0.00

20 Hourly 22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          
Approx Bi-Wk 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40
Approx. Mon 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53
Annual 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40

20T Hourly 22.55          23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 1,804.00 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 3,908.67 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 0.00 0.00
Annual 46,904.00 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 0.00 0.00

21 Hourly 23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.73          
Approx Bi-Wk 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,618.40
Approx. Mon 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,673.20
Annual 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,078.40

21T Hourly 23.15          23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 1,852.00 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 4,012.67 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 0.00 0.00
Annual 48,152.00 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 0.00 0.00

22 Hourly 23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          
Approx Bi-Wk 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60
Approx. Mon 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13
Annual 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60

22T Hourly 23.71          24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 1,896.80 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 4,109.73 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 0.00 0.00
Annual 49,316.80 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 0.00 0.00

23 Hourly 24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          
Approx Bi-Wk 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80
Approx. Mon 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73
Annual 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80

Effective 07/25/2026 Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12 Step 13 Step 14 Step 15
23T Hourly 24.31          24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          -              -              

Approx Bi-Wk 1,944.80 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 4,213.73 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 0.00 0.00
Annual 50,564.80 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 0.00 0.00

24 Hourly 24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.22          
Approx Bi-Wk 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,817.60
Approx. Mon 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,104.80
Annual 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,257.60

24T Hourly 24.93          25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 1,994.40 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 4,321.20 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 0.00 0.00
Annual 51,854.40 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 0.00 0.00

25 Hourly 25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.13          
Approx Bi-Wk 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,890.40
Approx. Mon 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,262.53
Annual 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,150.40

25T Hourly 25.55          26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 2,044.00 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 4,428.67 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 0.00 0.00
Annual 53,144.00 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 0.00 0.00

26 Hourly 26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          36.99          
Approx Bi-Wk 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,959.20
Approx. Mon 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,411.60
Annual 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,939.20

26T Hourly 26.19          26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 2,095.20 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 4,539.60 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 0.00 0.00
Annual 54,475.20 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 0.00 0.00

27 Hourly 26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          
Approx Bi-Wk 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20
Approx. Mon 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27
Annual 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20

27T Hourly 26.84          27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 2,147.20 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 4,652.27 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 0.00 0.00
Annual 55,827.20 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 0.00 0.00

28 Hourly 27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.89          
Approx Bi-Wk 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,111.20
Approx. Mon 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,740.93
Annual 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,891.20

Effective 07/25/2026 Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12 Step 13 Step 14 Step 15
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Back to Top

28T Hourly 27.52          28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 2,201.60 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 4,770.13 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 0.00 0.00
Annual 57,241.60 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 0.00 0.00

29 Hourly 28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.83          
Approx Bi-Wk 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,186.40
Approx. Mon 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,903.87
Annual 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,846.40

29T Hourly 28.17          28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 2,253.60 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 4,882.80 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 0.00 0.00
Annual 58,593.60 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 0.00 0.00

30 Hourly 28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.84          
Approx Bi-Wk 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,267.20
Approx. Mon 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,078.93
Annual 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,947.20

30T Hourly 28.91          29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 2,312.80 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 5,011.07 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 0.00 0.00
Annual 60,132.80 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 0.00 0.00

31 Hourly 29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.88          
Approx Bi-Wk 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,350.40
Approx. Mon 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,259.20
Annual 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,110.40

31T Hourly 29.61          30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 2,368.80 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 5,132.40 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 0.00 0.00
Annual 61,588.80 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 0.00 0.00

32 Hourly 30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.92          
Approx Bi-Wk 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,433.60
Approx. Mon 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,439.47
Annual 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,273.60

32T Hourly 30.38          31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 2,430.40 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 5,265.87 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 0.00 0.00
Annual 63,190.40 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 0.00 0.00

33 Hourly 31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          43.98          
Approx Bi-Wk 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,518.40
Approx. Mon 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,623.20
Annual 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,478.40

Effective 07/25/2026 Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12 Step 13 Step 14 Step 15
33T Hourly 31.15          31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          -              -              

Approx Bi-Wk 2,492.00 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 5,399.33 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 0.00 0.00
Annual 64,792.00 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 0.00 0.00

34 Hourly 31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.10          
Approx Bi-Wk 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,608.00
Approx. Mon 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,817.33
Annual 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,808.00

34T Hourly 31.93          32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 2,554.40 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 5,534.53 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 0.00 0.00
Annual 66,414.40 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 0.00 0.00

35 Hourly 32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.22          
Approx Bi-Wk 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,697.60
Approx. Mon 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,011.47
Annual 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,137.60

35T Hourly 32.70          33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 2,616.00 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 5,668.00 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 0.00 0.00
Annual 68,016.00 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 0.00 0.00

36 Hourly 33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.40          
Approx Bi-Wk 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,792.00
Approx. Mon 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,216.00
Annual 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,592.00

36T Hourly 33.52          34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 2,681.60 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 5,810.13 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 0.00 0.00
Annual 69,721.60 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 0.00 0.00

37 Hourly 34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.53          
Approx Bi-Wk 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,882.40
Approx. Mon 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,411.87
Annual 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,942.40

37T Hourly 34.36          35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 2,748.80 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 5,955.73 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 0.00 0.00
Annual 71,468.80 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 0.00 0.00

38 Hourly 35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.76          
Approx Bi-Wk 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,980.80
Approx. Mon 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,625.07
Annual 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,500.80

Effective 07/25/2026 Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12 Step 13 Step 14 Step 15

Page 9

Effective 07/25/2026

Revised 2/13/2026



FIRE AUXILIARY SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective 07/25/2026 2.5% New Top Step
Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12 Step 13 Step 14 Step 15

Back to Top

38T Hourly 35.25          36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 2,820.00 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 6,110.00 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 0.00 0.00
Annual 73,320.00 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 0.00 0.00

39 Hourly 36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          51.02          
Approx Bi-Wk 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,081.60
Approx. Mon 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,843.47
Annual 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,121.60

39T Hourly 36.09          37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 2,887.20 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 6,255.60 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 0.00 0.00
Annual 75,067.20 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 0.00 0.00

40 Hourly 37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.26          
Approx Bi-Wk 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,180.80
Approx. Mon 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,058.40
Annual 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,700.80

40T Hourly 37.01          37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 2,960.80 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 6,415.07 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 0.00 0.00
Annual 76,980.80 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 0.00 0.00

41 Hourly 37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.62          
Approx Bi-Wk 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,289.60
Approx. Mon 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,294.13
Annual 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,529.60

41T Hourly 37.94          38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 3,035.20 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 6,576.27 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 0.00 0.00
Annual 78,915.20 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 0.00 0.00

42 Hourly 38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.95          
Approx Bi-Wk 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,396.00
Approx. Mon 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,524.67
Annual 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,296.00

42T Hourly 38.86          39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 3,108.80 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 6,735.73 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 0.00 0.00
Annual 80,828.80 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 0.00 0.00

43 Hourly 39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.29          
Approx Bi-Wk 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,503.20
Approx. Mon 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,756.93
Annual 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,083.20
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43T Hourly 39.84          40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          -              -              

Approx Bi-Wk 3,187.20 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 6,905.60 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 0.00 0.00
Annual 82,867.20 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 0.00 0.00

44 Hourly 40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.72          
Approx Bi-Wk 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,617.60
Approx. Mon 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,004.80
Annual 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,057.60

44T Hourly 40.86          41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 3,268.80 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 7,082.40 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 0.00 0.00
Annual 84,988.80 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 0.00 0.00

45 Hourly 41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.14          
Approx Bi-Wk 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,731.20
Approx. Mon 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,250.93
Annual 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,011.20

45T Hourly 41.87          42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 3,349.60 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 7,257.47 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 0.00 0.00
Annual 87,089.60 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 0.00 0.00

46 Hourly 42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          
Approx Bi-Wk 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00
Approx. Mon 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67
Annual 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00

46T Hourly 42.91          44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 3,432.80 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 7,437.73 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 0.00 0.00
Annual 89,252.80 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 0.00 0.00

47 Hourly 44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.17          
Approx Bi-Wk 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,973.60
Approx. Mon 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,776.13
Annual 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,313.60

47T Hourly 44.00          45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 3,520.00 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 7,626.67 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 0.00 0.00
Annual 91,520.00 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 0.00 0.00

48 Hourly 45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.70          
Approx Bi-Wk 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.00
Approx. Mon 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,041.33
Annual 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,496.00

Effective 07/25/2026 Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12 Step 13 Step 14 Step 15
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48T Hourly 45.09          46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 3,607.20 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 7,815.60 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 0.00 0.00
Annual 93,787.20 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 0.00 0.00

49 Hourly 46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.30          
Approx Bi-Wk 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,224.00
Approx. Mon 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,318.67
Annual 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,824.00

49T Hourly 46.24          47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 3,699.20 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 8,014.93 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 0.00 0.00
Annual 96,179.20 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 0.00 0.00

50 Hourly 47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.92          
Approx Bi-Wk 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,353.60
Approx. Mon 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,599.47
Annual 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,193.60

50T Hourly 47.35          48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 3,788.00 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 8,207.33 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 0.00 0.00
Annual 98,488.00 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 0.00 0.00

51 Hourly 48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          68.62          
Approx Bi-Wk 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,489.60
Approx. Mon 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,894.13
Annual 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,729.60

51T Hourly 48.55          49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 3,884.00 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 8,415.33 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 0.00 0.00
Annual 100,984.00 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 0.00 0.00

52 Hourly 49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          68.59          70.30          
Approx Bi-Wk 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,624.00
Approx. Mon 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,185.33
Annual 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,224.00

52T Hourly 49.78          50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 3,982.40 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 8,628.53 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 0.00 0.00
Annual 103,542.40 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 0.00 0.00

53 Hourly 50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          68.59          70.33          72.09          
Approx Bi-Wk 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,767.20
Approx. Mon 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,495.60
Annual 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,947.20

Effective 07/25/2026 Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12 Step 13 Step 14 Step 15
53T Hourly 50.99          52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          68.59          -              -              

Approx Bi-Wk 4,079.20 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 8,838.27 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 0.00 0.00
Annual 106,059.20 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 0.00 0.00

53A Hourly 51.64          52.95          54.28          55.61          57.00          58.42          59.91          61.40          62.91          64.50          66.11          67.80          69.46          71.21          72.99          
Approx Bi-Wk 4,131.20 4,236.00 4,342.40 4,448.80 4,560.00 4,673.60 4,792.80 4,912.00 5,032.80 5,160.00 5,288.80 5,424.00 5,556.80 5,696.80 5,839.20
Approx. Mon 8,950.93 9,178.00 9,408.53 9,639.07 9,880.00 10,126.13 10,384.40 10,642.67 10,904.40 11,180.00 11,459.07 11,752.00 12,039.73 12,343.07 12,651.60
Annual 107,411.20 110,136.00 112,902.40 115,668.80 118,560.00 121,513.60 124,612.80 127,712.00 130,852.80 134,160.00 137,508.80 141,024.00 144,476.80 148,116.80 151,819.20

54 Hourly 52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          68.59          70.33          72.08          73.88          
Approx Bi-Wk 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,910.40
Approx. Mon 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,805.87
Annual 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,670.40

54T Hourly 52.31          53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          68.59          70.33          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 4,184.80 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 9,067.07 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 0.00 0.00
Annual 108,804.80 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 0.00 0.00

55 Hourly 53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          68.59          70.33          72.08          73.87          75.72          
Approx Bi-Wk 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,057.60
Approx. Mon 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,124.80
Annual 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,497.60

55T Hourly 53.61          54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          68.59          70.33          72.08          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 4,288.80 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 9,292.40 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 0.00 0.00
Annual 111,508.80 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 0.00 0.00

56 Hourly 54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          68.59          70.33          72.08          73.87          75.71          77.60          
Approx Bi-Wk 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,056.80 6,208.00
Approx. Mon 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,123.07 13,450.67
Annual 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,476.80 161,408.00

56T Hourly 54.92          56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          68.59          70.33          72.08          73.87          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 4,393.60 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 9,519.47 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 0.00 0.00
Annual 114,233.60 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 0.00 0.00

57 Hourly 56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          68.59          70.33          72.08          73.87          75.71          77.62          79.56          
Approx Bi-Wk 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,056.80 6,209.60 6,364.80
Approx. Mon 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,123.07 13,454.13 13,790.40
Annual 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,476.80 161,449.60 165,484.80

57T Hourly 56.31          57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          68.59          70.33          72.08          73.87          75.71          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 4,504.80 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,056.80 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 9,760.40 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,123.07 0.00 0.00
Annual 117,124.80 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,476.80 0.00 0.00
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58 Hourly 57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          68.59          70.33          72.08          73.87          75.71          77.62          79.59          81.58          
Approx Bi-Wk 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,056.80 6,209.60 6,367.20 6,526.40
Approx. Mon 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,123.07 13,454.13 13,795.60 14,140.53
Annual 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,476.80 161,449.60 165,547.20 169,686.40

58T Hourly 57.70          59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          68.59          70.33          72.08          73.87          75.71          77.62          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 4,616.00 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,056.80 6,209.60 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 10,001.33 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,123.07 13,454.13 0.00 0.00
Annual 120,016.00 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,476.80 161,449.60 0.00 0.00

59 Hourly 59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          68.59          70.33          72.08          73.87          75.71          77.62          79.59          81.56          83.60          
Approx Bi-Wk 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,056.80 6,209.60 6,367.20 6,524.80 6,688.00
Approx. Mon 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,123.07 13,454.13 13,795.60 14,137.07 14,490.67
Annual 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,476.80 161,449.60 165,547.20 169,644.80 173,888.00

59T Hourly 59.17          60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          68.59          70.33          72.08          73.87          75.71          77.62          79.59          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 4,733.60 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,056.80 6,209.60 6,367.20 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 10,256.13 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,123.07 13,454.13 13,795.60 0.00 0.00
Annual 123,073.60 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,476.80 161,449.60 165,547.20 0.00 0.00

60 Hourly 60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          68.59          70.33          72.08          73.87          75.71          77.62          79.59          81.56          83.58          85.67          
Approx Bi-Wk 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,056.80 6,209.60 6,367.20 6,524.80 6,686.40 6,853.60
Approx. Mon 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,123.07 13,454.13 13,795.60 14,137.07 14,487.20 14,849.47
Annual 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,476.80 161,449.60 165,547.20 169,644.80 173,846.40 178,193.60

60T Hourly 60.65          62.15          63.71          65.29          66.95          68.59          70.33          72.08          73.87          75.71          77.62          79.59          81.56          -              -              
Approx Bi-Wk 4,852.00 4,972.00 5,096.80 5,223.20 5,356.00 5,487.20 5,626.40 5,766.40 5,909.60 6,056.80 6,209.60 6,367.20 6,524.80 0.00 0.00
Approx. Mon 10,512.67 10,772.67 11,043.07 11,316.93 11,604.67 11,888.93 12,190.53 12,493.87 12,804.13 13,123.07 13,454.13 13,795.60 14,137.07 0.00 0.00
Annual 126,152.00 129,272.00 132,516.80 135,803.20 139,256.00 142,667.20 146,286.40 149,926.40 153,649.60 157,476.80 161,449.60 165,547.20 169,644.80 0.00 0.00
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